
1 2 3 4 5 6

A

B

C

D

654321

D

C

B

A

EASTRISING TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
ER-TFTM032-3 A0

1

Javen

Title

Number
Size

A

Revision

File Drawn By

ER-TFTM032-3

The Parallel 16bit MCU interface(8080 Series II)Reference Example

Data Bus

VDD3.3V

P0.0
P0.1
P0.2
P0.3
P0.4
P0.5
P0.6
P0.7

20

40 31

EA

VC
C

G
N

D

NC

P2.0
P2.1
P2.2
P2.3
P2.4
P2.5
P2.6
P2.7

Data Bus
Data Bus
Data Bus
Data Bus
Data Bus
Data Bus
Data Bus

Data Bus
Data Bus
Data Bus
Data Bus
Data Bus
Data Bus

VDD2.8V

Data Bus
Data Bus

R1 R8
10K*8

IM2  L
IM1  L
IM0  L

The Parallel 8bit MCU interface(8080 Series II)Reference Example
VDD3.3V

20

40 31

EA

VC
C

G
N

D

IM2  L
IM1  L

The Serial 3wire SPI  MCU interface II  Reference Example The Serial 4wire SPI  MCU interface II  Reference Example

REV. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFY MODIFY BY DATE

A0

A1

1'ST DESIGN JIM 2018.10.17

A2

/RD

/WR(D/C)

LCD_/CS

D/C(SCL)

RESET

DB0
DB1
DB2
DB3
DB4
DB5
DB6
DB7

STC12LE5A60S2

Data/Instruction selected pin

Chip selected when low

Write signal

Read signal

Reset input

25

21

26

23

24

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

P3.7

P1.2

P1.3

P1.0

P1.1

VC
C

P3.3

XTAL1

XTAL2

/RESET

S1

SW-PB

C1510UF

Y1

12MHZ

C13

27PF

C14
27PF

S2

SW-PB

R10 10K
VDD

9

12

18

19

NEXT

RESET

DB10
DB11
DB12
DB13
DB14
DB15
NC

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

2
VDD5V

GND

VDD

C2

0.1uf

C1

10uf

DB9
12

DB8
11

40

1
GND

JP1/CON1

22 TE
27 LCD_SDI

NC

28 LCD_SDO
NC

NC
29 BL_ON/OFF

30 TP_/CS

31 /TP PEN

35 SD_/CS
36 FONT_/CS

37 FLASH_/CS
38 FLASH_/WP

39 FLASH_HOLD

32 SDO
33 SCLK

SDI
34

P3.0

P3.1

P3.2

P1.6

P1.7

P1.5

P1.4

P3.4

P3.5

P3.6

P3.0
P3.0

P3.1
P3.1

P3.2
P3.2

P3.4
P3.4

P3.5
P3.5

P3.6
P3.6

P1.4
P1.4

P1.5
P1.5

P1.6
P1.6

P1.7
P1.7

NC
NC

Data Bus

P0.0
P0.1
P0.2
P0.3
P0.4
P0.5
P0.6
P0.7

Data Bus
Data Bus
Data Bus
Data Bus
Data Bus
Data Bus
Data Bus

IM2  L

IM0  H

ER-TFTM032-3

/RD

/WR(D/C)

LCD_/CS

D/C(SCL)

RESET

DB0
DB1
DB2
DB3
DB4
DB5
DB6
DB7

STC12LE5A60S2

Data/Instruction selected pin

Chip selected when low

Write signal

Read signal

Reset input

25

21

26

23

24

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

P3.7

P1.2

P1.3

P1.0

P1.1

P3.3

XTAL1

XTAL2

/RESET

S1

SW-PB

C1510UF

Y1

12MHZ

C13

27PF

C14
27PF

S2

SW-PB

R10 10K
VDD

9

12

18

19

RESET

DB10
DB11
DB12
DB13
DB14
DB15
NC
NC

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

2
VDD5V

GND

VDD

C2

0.1uf

C1

10uf

DB9
12

DB8
11

40

1
GND

JP1/CON1

22 TE
27 LCD_SDI

NC

28 LCD_SDO
NC

NC
29 BL_ON/OFF

30 TP_/CS

31 /TP PEN

35 SD_/CS
36 FONT_/CS

37 FLASH_/CS
38 FLASH_/WP

39 FLASH_HOLD

32 SDO
33 SCLK

SDI
34

P3.0

P3.1

P3.2

P1.6

P1.7

P1.5

P1.4

P3.4

P3.5

P3.6

P3.0
P3.0

P3.1
P3.1

P3.2
P3.2

P3.4
P3.4

P3.5
P3.5

P3.6
P3.6

P1.4
P1.4

P1.5
P1.5

P1.6
P1.6

P1.7
P1.7

NC
NC

NC
NC

NC
NC

NC
NC

VDD3.3V

20

40 31

EA

VC
C

G
N

D

IM2  H
IM1  L
IM0  H

ER-TFTM032-3

NC

/RD

/WR(D/C)

LCD_/CS

D/C(SCL)

RESET

DB0
DB1
DB2
DB3
DB4
DB5
DB6
DB7

STC12LE5A60S2

Chip selected when low

Reset input

25

21

26

23

24

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

P3.7

P1.0 P3.3

XTAL1

XTAL2

/RESET

S1

SW-PB

C1510UF

Y1

12MHZ

C13

27PF

C14
27PF

S2

SW-PB

R10 10K
VDD

9

12

18

19

NEXT

RESET

DB10
DB11
DB12
DB13
DB14
DB15
NC

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

2
VDD5V

GND

VDD

C2

0.1uf

C1

10uf

DB9
12

DB8
11

40

1
GND

JP1/CON1

22 TE

27LCD_SDI

NC
28LCD_SDO

29 BL_ON/OFF

30 TP_/CS

31 /TP PEN

35 SD_/CS
36 FONT_/CS

37 FLASH_/CS
38 FLASH_/WP

39 FLASH_HOLD

32 SDO
33 SCLK

SDI
34

P3.0

P3.1

P3.2

P1.6

P1.7

P1.5

P1.4

P3.4

P3.5

P3.6

P3.0P3.0

P3.1P3.1

P3.2P3.2

P3.4P3.4

P3.5P3.5

P3.6P3.6

P1.4P1.4

P1.5P1.5

P1.6P1.6

P1.7P1.7

NC
NC

NC
NC

NC
NC

NC
NC

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC

NC

P1.5

P1.7

P1.6

VDD3.3V

20

40 31

EA

VC
C

G
N

D

IM2  H
IM1  H
IM0  L

ER-TFTM032-3

/RD

/WR(D/C)

LCD_/CS

D/C(SCL)

RESET

DB0
DB1
DB2
DB3
DB4
DB5
DB6
DB7

STC12LE5A60S2

Chip selected when low

Reset input

25

21

26

23

24

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

P3.7

P1.0 P3.3

XTAL1

XTAL2

/RESET

S1

SW-PB

C1510UF

Y1

12MHZ

C13

27PF

C14
27PF

S2

SW-PB

R10 10K
VDD

9

12

18

19

NEXT

RESET

DB10
DB11
DB12
DB13
DB14
DB15
NC
NC

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

2
VDD5V

GND

VDD

C2

0.1uf

C1

10uf

DB9
12

DB8
11

40

1
GND

JP1/CON1

22 TE

27LCD_SDI

NC
28LCD_SDO

29 BL_ON/OFF

30 TP_/CS

31 /TP PEN

35 SD_/CS
36 FONT_/CS

37 FLASH_/CS
38 FLASH_/WP

39 FLASH_HOLD

32 SDO
33 SCLK

SDI
34

P3.0

P3.1

P3.2

P1.6

P1.7

P1.5

P1.4

P3.4

P3.5

P3.6

P3.0P3.0

P3.1P3.1

P3.2P3.2

P3.4P3.4

P3.5P3.5

P3.6P3.6

P1.4P1.4

P1.5P1.5

P1.6P1.6

P1.7P1.7

NC
NC

NC
NC

NC
NC

NC

NC

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
P1.5

P1.7

P1.6

Data/Instruction selected pin
P1.1

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

VDD=5V    JP OPEN
VDD=3.3V  JP SHORT

VDD=5V    JP OPEN
VDD=3.3V  JP SHORT

VDD=5V    JP OPEN
VDD=3.3V  JP SHORT

VDD=5V    JP OPEN
VDD=3.3V  JP SHORT

NC
NC

P2.0
P2.1
P2.2
P2.3
P2.4
P2.5
P2.6
P2.7

Interfacing ER-TFTM032-3 with Resistive Touch Panel with MCU STC12LE5A60S2

      

 

  

 

  

 

  

      

 

  

 

  

 

  


